
107 Answers 3 ,198V Written Answers 108

Oemaods of Train Examiners

2646. SHRI G. M. BANAT- 
WALLA : Will the Minister of
RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) ,whether Government are 
aware o f the grievances and demands 
of Train Examiners ;

, (b) whether attention of Govern-
ment hasi been drawn to the resolu-
tion and demands adopted at the 
conference of All India Train Exa-
miners held in Bombay on 9 August, 
1,931; and

(c) reaction 
thereto ?

of Government

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
m i n i s t r y  o f  r a i l w a y s  a n d  
IN  t h £  d e p a r t m e n t  o f  
p a r l i a m e n t a r y  a f f a i r s  :
(SHRI MALLIKARJUN) : (a) and
(b). Yes.

(c) In accordance with Govern-
ment’s policy, the grievances and 
demand*, of the staff received from 
any source are given due considera-
tion and such action as considered 
necessary is taken. The demands of 
all'categories of staff including Train 
Examiners are considered and settled 
througti the various tiers of the 
collective bargaining machinery—the 
Permanent Negotiating Machinery 
and the Joint Consultative Machinery 
and also in the informal discussions.

Am^ppt fiHMited to States for National 
Education Programme

2647. PROF. RUPCHAND PAL: 
SHRI K. MALLANNA : 
SHRI A.A. RAHIM :

will the Minister of EDUCATION 
A N P SOCIAL WELFARE be plea- 

. s ^  to. state the amount granted to 
different States for National Adult 
Education Programme, State-wise 
during 1981-82 ?

t h e  MINISTER OF STATE OF 
THE MINISTRIES OF EDUCA-
TION AND SOCIAL WELFARE 
(SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL) ;
STATE-WISE THE AMOUNT 
SANCTIONED TO STATES/UTs 
DURING THE YEAR 1981-82 
(UPTO 25-8-81) FOR ADULT 

EDUCATION

Sanctioned
Rs.

1. Andhra Pradesh 19,28,492.00
2. Assam 5,21,456.00
3. Bihar 19,72,607.00
4. Gujarat 67,56,036.00
5. Haryana 4,10,000.00
6. Himachal Pradesh 5,53,797.00
7. Jammu & Kashmir 1,50,000.00
8. Karnataka 13,62,204.00
9. Kerala 18,36,026.50

10. Madhya Pradesh 8,96,735.00
11. Maharashtra 18,39,232.00
12. Manipur 3,18,845.00
13. Meghalaya 15,57,315.00
14, Nagaland 10,08,207.00
15. Orissa 6,97,534.62
16. Punjab —

17. Rajasthan 7,54,153.00
18. Sikkim 2,51,381.00
19. Tamil Nadu 10,39,044.00
20. T ripura 13,98,600.00
21. Uttar Pradesh 22,50,819.00
22. West Bengal 18,36,950.65'
23. A&N Islands 60,000.00
24. Arunachal Pradesh 1,50,000.00
25. Chandigarh 50,000.00
26. Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli
— .

27. Delhi 2,05,000.00 ‘
28'. Goa, Daman & Diu —
29. Lakshadweep 85,390.00
30. Mizoram 64,929.00.
31. Pondicherry 2,97,645.00'

Total 302,52,398.77




